SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.115:

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3258/2024

KISHAN BALABHAI BORIYA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Crl.A. No. 3259/2024 (IA No. 158373/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Crl.A. No. 3260/2024 (IA No. 158363/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Crl.A. No. 3261/2024

Crl.A. No. 3262/2024 (IA No. 160191/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. Nos. 8518/2024, 8519/2024

Crl.A. Nos. 3263/2024, 3264/2024

C.A. No. 8520/2024

Crl.A. No. 3265/2024, 3266/2024, 3267-3269/2024

C.A. No. 8521/2024 (IA No. 136956/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Crl.A. No. 3270/2024 (IA No. 136421/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Crl.A. No. 3271/2024 (IA No. 139727/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES IA No. 139723/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

Crl.A. No. 3272/2024

SLP(C) No. 17769/2024

(IA No. 164941/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 164942/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17114/2024

(IA No. 169514/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 16545/2024

(IA No. 163306/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 163307/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 163305/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 17266/2024

(IA No. 170589/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 170591/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 170592/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 17763-17764/2024

(IA No. 167821/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 167825/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17471/2024

(IA No. 172614/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 172616/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 172613/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 172615/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 17737/2024

(IA No. 174529/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 175197/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 174530/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 175196/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No. 10083/2024

(IA No. 164352/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 164351/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 17447/2024

(IA No. 172223/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 172222/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 17710/2024

(IA No. 174392/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 174394/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 9850/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159779/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.159778/2024-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS and IA No.159777/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No. 12488/2024 (IA No. 202322/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 202323/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21041-21042/2024

(IA No.199344/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199346/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.199343/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 20349/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196616/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196617/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 12489/2024

(IA No.196966/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196969/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196968/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.198541/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No. 9397/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151361/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21912/2024

(IA No.195566/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195560/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195562/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.195564/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.195561/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.195570/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(Crl) No. 13042/2024

(IA No.203250/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.203249/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204079/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.203251/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No. 13043/2024

(IA No.205442/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205444/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205446/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.205441/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No. 13038/2024

(IA No.205529/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205532/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.205535/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 24608/2024

(IA No.228484/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.228486/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.228482/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.228487/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No. 13664/2024 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.226867/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 24611/2024 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 232786/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 232784/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 232785/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 232783/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No. 14334/2024

(IA No. 230317/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 230318/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 25471/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.233872/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.233871/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.233874/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(Crl) No. 14832/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.234624/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.234626/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.234627/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.234625/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.234629/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Crl.A. No. 4361/2024

(IA No.241216/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.241217/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.241215/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 25791/2024

(IA No. 246548/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 246549/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA NO. 246550/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA NO. 246551/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

With

<u>Item No.128:</u>

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 15192/2024 (IA No.252319/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.252321/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.252320/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

With

<u>Item No.129:</u>

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 423/2024 (IA No. 241189/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY IA No. 241188/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

With

<u>Item No.130:</u>

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 15089/2024

Date: 06-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Ms. Hetvi Patel, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hetvi Patel, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Prakash Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, AOR

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. J.K Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Megha Jani, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Sheth, Adv.

Mr. Masoom K. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Goel, Adv.

Ms. Amarnath Sahoo, Adv.

For M/S.Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR

Mr. Shubham Jain, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Dhawan, Adv.

Ms. Khushboo Aakash Sheth, AOR

Ms. Dharita Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.

Mr. Dhruva Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Pahwa, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anubahv Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Bhavin Thaker, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Mr. Virat Popat, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Lodha, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.

Mr. Pritesh Khambolja, Adv.

Mr. Ankit N. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Shreyas Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Chakwawala, Adv.

Mr. Manan Doshi, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Kathed, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Banerjee, AOR

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Kushal Desai, Adv.

Mr. Yogeshwar Patel, Adv.

Mr. Naman Barhambhat, Adv.

Mr. Runjhun Garg, Adv.

Ms. Runjhun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.

Mr. Angad Pahel, Adv.

Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, AOR

Mr. Paras Nath Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Md. Tahir M. Hakim, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Muhammad Isa Hakim, Adv.

Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

- Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
- Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Kishan H Dahiya, Adv.
- Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.
- Mrs. Kajal Rani, Adv.
- For M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
- Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR
- Ms. Aparna Bhat, Sr. Adv.
- Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR
- Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.
- Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
- Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Adv.
- Mr. Prafull Bhardwaj, Adv.
- Ms. Nikita, Adv.
- Mr. T. Sundar Ramanathan, AOR
- Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.
- Mr. Naman Barhambhat, Adv.
- Ms. Runjhun Garg, Adv.
- Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.
- Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.
- Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.
- Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
- Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
- Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
- Ms. Devyanibhatt, Adv.
- Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
- Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.
- Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
- Mr. Shivang Goel, Adv.
- Mr. Ishaan Aggarwal, Adv.
- Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
- Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
- Ms. Devanshi Singh, Adv.
- Ms. Shambhavi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Laksha K Bhavnani, Adv. Ms. Deb Deepa Majumdar, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

For M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 19th February, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU) COURT MASTER