# www.ecourtsindia.com

## v.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## WRIT PETITION(S)(CRIMINAL) NO(S). 498/2024

MEENAKSHIBEN RAJENDRA KALRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.282055/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.282052/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreyas Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Kishan Chakwawala, Adv.

Mr. Manan Doshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be heard along with Criminal Appeal No.3258/2024 (@ SLP (Crl.) No.7725/2024) and connected cases.

As and when First Information Report is registered against the petitioners, it will be open for the petitioners to move this Court for appropriate interim relief.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)