

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 56/2025

KALUBHAI HIRABHAI DAMOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 25348/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 25349/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 31-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Naman Brahm Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Runjhun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.

Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.

Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 3rd February, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)