

ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 15070/2025

GHANSHYAMBHAI VALLABHBHAI PAMBHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Navin Pahwa, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Hetvi Ketan Patel, Adv.

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Ms. Taniya Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice returnable on 04.04.2025 on prayer for interim relief subject to curing the defects.**
- 2. Tag with Criminal Appeal No. 5506 of 2024.**
- 3. Let the other side appear.**

(CHANDRESH)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER (NSH)